# Legacy Gathering at The Alley on Main

July 22, 2018 4:00 – 7:00 p.m.



Dear Potential Sponsor:

The Woman's Club of Murfreesboro will celebrate 102 years of civic and community service with a signature event, the *Legacy Gathering*, hosted by The Alley on Main on July 22, 2018 from 4:00 to 7:00 p.m. This fundraising event will benefit the continued preservation efforts of our historic house, and we hope you will join us! Built in 1856, our beautiful Italianate home became the permanent home to The Woman's Club in 1916 and is listed on the National Register of Historic Places. The Woman's Club Library contains over 3,500 volumes of rare, first edition, and out of print books and periodicals that date back to 1887 when a group of its founding members organized and operated the first public lending library in Murfreesboro. We would be honored to include you among other local "legacy" businesses showcased at this event. Your support of this event would help The Woman's Club of Murfreesboro continue its legacy of preserving this wonderful heritage. All proceeds from this event will benefit the preservation efforts of the historic Woman's Club building.

Set in the historic and eclectic atmosphere that is Downtown Murfreesboro, guests at the *Legacy Gathering* will enjoy a delicious appetizer bar provided by The Alley on Main, a dessert bar by Simply Sweets, along with wine, beer and soft drinks. Live music will be provided by the Steel Blossoms of Nashville, and guests will have the opportunity to participate in a silent auction of items provided by local businesses. If you would like to be a traditional sponsor, an "in kind" sponsor, or provide a uniquely Murfreesboro auction item, please complete the sponsor form on the reverse side and submit to us with your logo by June 12, 2018 to be included in advertising as one of our sponsors in press releases, flyers, our website, and the event banner. Your sponsorship will be included in all publicity from the date of receipt of your sponsorship information and donation. We look forward to your sponsorship and participation in the advertisement of the **Legacy Gathering at The Alley on Main**. Tickets for this event are \$45 per person. Sponsorship tickets are included as indicated on the form on the reverse side, and additional tickets may be purchased on line at Eventbrite.com.

Please feel free to contact Jackie Jenkins, Event Chair for the Legacy Gathering, at wcmurf@comcast.net if you have any questions. It is our goal to create a legacy event that will form a mutually beneficial partnership of businesses and individuals that extends beyond this event.

Sincerest thanks,

The Woman's Club of Murfreesboro Fundraising Committee

> www.WomansClubMurfreesboro.org The Woman's Club of Murfreesboro, 221 East College Street, Murfreesboro, TN 37130 615.893.5822 A 501 (c)(3) Public Charity

## The Woman's Club of Murfreesboro

# Legacy Gathering at The Alley on Main

## July 22, 2018

### **Sponsorship Form**

#### Platinum Level Sponsor: \$1,000

- ٠ Large company logo/name on event materials, website for event and link to company website
- 10 Event Tickets

#### **Gold Level Sponsor: \$800**

- Medium company logo/name on event materials, website for event and link to company website
- 8 Event Tickets

#### Silver Level Sponsor: \$500

- Small company logo/name on event materials, website for event and link to company website
- 5 Event Tickets

#### Bronze Level Sponsor: \$250

- Company or individual name listed on event materials, and website for event
- 2 Event Tickets ٠

#### **Silent Auction Donations:**

- Small logo/name on Auction display, company name on website for event
- If items add up to an amount equal to an above listed sponsorship level, please check both the Auction box ٠ and the appropriate sponsorship level below.

-Donated items and service can serve as an In-Kind sponsorship, please provide description and mark level by value.

Please complete this form and return with company logo attachment by email to wcmurf@comcast.net by June 12, 2018 to be included in all press releases and marketing, or any available media from date of receipt. Make checks payable to The Woman's Club of Murfreesboro, mail to 221 East College Street, Murfreesboro TN 37130.

Sponsorship Level:	Platinum	Gold	Silver	Bronze	Auction item
Company Name:					
Company Website:	Facebook:				
Contact Person:	Title:				
Address:					
City/State/Zip					
	Phone:				
Description of Auction Item(s)	as applicable:				
Estimated Value of Auction ite	em(s): \$				
In Kind donation or Service: I	Description and Va	alue \$			
Yes, <b>Please ad</b>	d my email address	to The Wom	an's Club of M	urfreesboro elec	tronic mailing list.
Sponsor Signature:				Date:	
Mark when completed: Dig	jital Logo - Date:		Payn	nent - Date:	
Member Name:	Phone:				